T e R
Foaead A

-
5
1
]
1

. e - o
AL A e
¥ Ty
i i,

i
Tt i
. 1 o ko
e i o e o e B LS
5
a E

o 5

e, -

i o i e P i e e B
1 L=
.

MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILL

Watson's Department Store S 12.24
Xerox Corporation 123.80
John G. Horne & Associates L. 3B
Consolidate Pipe & Supply Co. (Revenue Sharing) 2,646.86
R.F. Link & Associates, Inc. 300,00
W. R. & Dasibell Walters (Judgementg 719,92
Pikeville Medical Building, Inc. (Judgement R

TOTAL 543,204, 38

Commissioner Kermit Sexton made the motion to pay the above invoices.
Commissioner Thomas Howell seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was
as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes

Commissioner Kermit Sexton made the motion to continue the
meeting until Thursday, June 28, 1973, at 7:30 P.M. Commissioner Thomas Howell
seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes

MEETING CONTINUED UNTIL THURSDAY, JUNE 28, 1973, AT /:30 P.M.

APPROVED:

3 N oS ¢

5 1

ATTEST:

CHARLES L. HUFFMAN, JR.
CITY CLERK

MINUTES - CONTINUED MEETING - JUNE 28, 1973

At a continued meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City
of Pikeville, Kentucky, held in City Hall on June 28, 1973, at 7:30 P.M., the
following members were present:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr.
Kermit Sexton

W. E. Butcher
Thomas Howell
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley

The meeting was called to order at /:45 P.M.

The first discussion was on the Budget for 1973-1974 Fiscal
Year. Mayor Hambley read the budget of $1,408,100.00. Commissioner Robert
Amos, Jr., made the motion to adopt the budget as presented. Commissioner
Kermit Sexton seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR : W. C. Hambley Yes

% Copy of Budget on file in City Clerk's Office.

; : e . & :_-.I" _-.-. i * "..,'_n £ :a = i, s S e r.-_r_: St 3 et o8 '-L'I.-_ : : : . SR n ] | Tk ."":l G R T i 1.. :
; . 2T ;"' .-.-_'.-.'._-.- : s ’ e - T - e o -. e e Lk i s :_-_ o -2' __-_-,.'-__' W '--'r pliie = '|" : - S : .
EA g oy e e A s et L I o ST T LR T ..":..'I._.. [ = i e g [ua o Bl T Y AN T '_I-':'_ ! ,\_"'_m ot e e Wy g L S 1 -
i LRI G G sl g s s v e s TEETE RR SR TR R TR SR R i3

e ik A e oy etk Bl Tanalal Bt R TRt Rpibalin U GRS SR a1 !

F ] e eyl CIREEEN - PR T Al T i - e e, b LTS b 5y .. g L 1 'a'i'l.
_jl' A L R e e e TR S e T et e, o e : . S STy L ket '. et e gt Il S R T et Bl ek by e T D o ,--..,:;&_l.!,lr"h” ]L,, i.:l: l;'r (10

rJ B4 1 1o L e L L e e o gl S e R i e e el raet o s L B - ; ey T A an e CEERRRER N {1 SR fec R L ] 1 = RN
. L Lyt . e A" 2% FY, e .

Sy : W
2 SR




ime W s . ma

MINUTES; CITY O PISE VIS

The second item of discussion was a recommendation by the Mayor
for an overall 4% wage increase for all employees with the exception of the

| following people:
Bobby Justice S875.00
Roberta Davis 375.00
Margaret Whisman 600.00
Raymond Adkins 650.00
Jay Collier 620.00
Ruth Maynard 375.00
Woodrow Akers 550.00
Elmer Ray 650.00
William T. Fields 575.00
Trudy Smith 350.00
Judy Munz 350.00
Chester Coleman 650.00

These people are to have their present salary adjusted to the amount stated
above. Commissioner Kermit Sexton made the motion to approve Mayor Hambley's
' recommendation of the 4% blanket raise with the exception of the above list
whose salaries are to be adjusted according to the list presented. Commissioner
Thomas Howell seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermlt Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes

Commissioner Robert Amos, Jr., made the motion that Edith
Scott and Doris Williamson get the same wages as Margaret Whisman. Commissioner
W. E. Butcher seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell No
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley No

Commissioner Kermit Sexton then made the motion to reconsider
his vote by which the motion was passed. Commissioner Thomas Howell seconded
the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. No
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher No
| Thomas Howell Yes
'i MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes
I

Commissioner Robert Amos, Jr., again made the motion that

| Edith Scott and Doris Williamson get the same wages as Margaret Whisman.
 Commissioner W. E. Butcher seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was
‘as follows:

| COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
| Kermit Sexton No
| W. E. Butcher Yes
. Thomas Howell No
| MAYOR W. C. Hambley No

| Two bills were presented. The first bill was from Harvey
| Robinson for blacktopping the alley from Pike Street to the Weddington Theatre
Alley in the amount of $757.00. The second bill was from Big Sandy Area
Development District, Inc., in the amount of $341.00. Mayor Hambley said this
| $341.00 represents one-half the year amount for our district. Commissioner
'W. E. Butcher made the motion to pay the above two bills. Commissioner Thomas
Howell seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR : W. C. Hambley Yes

Commissioner W. E. Butcher made the motion that the five
condemnation ordinances passed in the meeting of June 25, 19/3, be rescinded
and that the City go back to the original plan in regard to installing sewer
lines on Fairview. Commissioner Robert Amos, Jr., seconded the motion.
Commissioner Robert Amos and Commissioner Butcher said they felt that since
these people had signed an easement once that their property should not be
condemned because the engineers changed the design plans. Upon roll call, the
vote was as follows:




—

o
I =,
o el PR i
o e

PR e . e T eﬂl.;',;"""‘ T Tl ol
" _._“_ ; .-\.FI':|- hﬁ%

| . F, 8
- T r
T T TIC
s . |
T k

X - ¥ x
B T T e e L S

1

]

W

k

i

i

i

b
TS
i

|

{

|| i
i mas B
LI -+

MINUTES & €ITY ' OF PIKEVILEILEE

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes

It was noted that since this was a continued meeting and the ordinances had
not been published, they were never in effect; therefore it is not mecessary
to have an ordinance to rescind them.

The Commission instructed City Manager Shortt to contact Carl
Harmon, Engineer with Watkins & Associates and set up a meeting between the
Commission and Mr. Harmon in order that Mr. Harmon might explain the necessity
to move the lines.

Resolution R-73-25 was presented and read entitled:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NEGOTIATION
FOR PURCHASE OF AREA OF CEDAR CREEK

WHEREAS in connection with the "Cut through Project" areas
are needed for the purpose of fill and development areas which will create
much needed level land for the anticipated development of the City of Pikeville

and;

WHEREAS it is necessary to authorize the negotiation of the
purchase of the said needed areas.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that W. C. Hambley, Mayor, be and |
he hereby is authorized to negotiate with the owners of said needed land on
Cedar Creek for the purchase thereof and to agree on a purchase price therefor

subject to the approval of this commission.

An emergency is declared to exist and this resolution is to
become effective immediately upon its passage.

APPROVED:

/s/ W. C. Hambley, M. D.
W. C. HAMBLEY, H¥ D. MAYOR

ATTEST :

CHARLES L. HUFFMAN, JR.
CITY CLERK

Commissioner Kermit Sexton moved for the adoption of the above resolutiom.
Commissioner Thomas Howell seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was
as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes
Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes

Commissioner W. E. Butcher made the motion to adjourn.
Commissioner Kermit Sexton seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote
was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Robert Amos, Jr. Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes
W. E. Butcher Yes

Thomas Howell Yes
MAYOR: W. C. Hambley Yes

MEETING ADJOURNED.
APPROVED:

\ J{E 1;ﬁtwvﬂéiih%\\\x;)
G

“W. C. HAMBLEY, M. T:,\ MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHARLES L. HUFFMAN, JR.
CITY CLERK

ey

: ) * ; :r-‘{&- r - 3

N L "-'_:_rl,- [
e it E
R -'.-.—J—_J’__.‘Ijr -
rirF oy o el e o
1y ?-';'—""‘.a-i'u’r’?—.! AT 2
B T B P

] ¢
- pog ol g I

P - .-Il'-.l:.‘_ .-;._
- ﬁ:“"':':f-!;ﬁ:._ v




